

Mister Car Wash, Inc. Announces Participation in the Goldman Sachs 28th Annual Global Retailing Conference

TUCSON, Ariz.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Mister Car Wash, Inc. (NYSE: MCW) today announced that the Company is scheduled to present at the Goldman Sachs 28th Annual Global Retailing Conference on Friday, September 10, 2021, at 4:10 pm Eastern Time.

The audio portion of the presentation will be webcast live over the internet and can be accessed on the Company's Investor Relations website, <u>ir.mistercarwash.com</u>. An online archive will be available on that site following the presentation for up to 90 days.

About Mister Car Wash® | Inspiring People to Shine®

Headquartered in Tucson, Arizona, Mister Car Wash, Inc. (NYSE: MCW) operates over 350 car washes nationwide and has the largest car wash subscription program in North America. With over 25 years of car wash experience, the Mister team is focused on operational excellence and delivering a memorable customer experience through elevated hospitality. The Mister brand is anchored in quality, friendliness and a commitment to the communities we serve as good stewards of the environment and the resources we use. We believe that when you take care of your people, they take care of your customers.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210902005728/en/

Investors
Farah Soi/Caitlin Churchill
ICR
IR@mistercarwash.com

Media
Megan Everett
media@mistercarwash.com

Source: Mister Car Wash, Inc.